
Driver Class Car D N L n Total Top 9

Nigel Fox RS2 Caterham Seven - 1988cc 11 264 218 1 2023 XBC Champion - Nigel Fox

Roy Munro S2 OMS CF - 1441cc D 10 235 215 2 2023 XBC Runner Up - Roy Munro

David Reid R3 Subaru Impreza - 2500cc 12 269 205 3

Simon Mackay S2 GWR Raptor Gen 2 - 1585cc 8 199 199 4

Stuart Mather S1 OMS Hornet - 988cc 16 290 197 5

Gary Warren S1 Empire EVO - 1000cc 8 195 195 6

Derek Rothnie R2 Renault Clio 182 - 1998cc 11 221 186 7

Lesley Sheridan S1 TDK Reynard 903-1 - 998cc D 8 181 181 8

David Wallace R5 Mazda MX5 - 1840cc 12 221 176 9

Keith Rose R5 Mazda MX5 SVT - 1839cc 19 273 168 10

Ronnie MacGregor R2 Honda S2000 - 1997cc 16 236 167 11

Andrew Connell R5 Mazda MX5 - 1839cc 14 242 166 12

Neil Girdwood R5 Mazda MX5 - 1840cc 14 233 163 13

Angus Buchan S3 Terrapin Mk5 SR - 1293cc 8 152 152 14

Jim King R5 Mazda Mx5 import mk2 - 1840cc 12 158 135 15

Robert Yuill (Snr) R5 Mazda MX5 Mk1 - 1840cc 12 161 132 16

Andrew MacAskill R2 VW Polo - 1341cc S 10 136 129 17

Mike Murchie M2 Ford MK1 Fiesta - 1988cc 10 132 125 18

Paul Rhodes S1 Force TA - 998cc 7 125 125 18

Jonathan Baines R2 Renault Clio 200 Cup - 1998cc 6 121 121 20

Harry Moody M5 Westfield Megabuse - 1441cc 5 117 117 21

Les Golding RS2 Caterham Supersprint - 1800cc 5 104 104 22

James Howarth R3 Mini Cooper S - 1600cc T 10 98 98 23

Melvyn Hartley M4 Westfield Megabusa - 1299cc 6 98 98 23

William Lambie (Snr) M5 Westfield XTR2 - 1398cc T D 4 90 90 25

Scott McWhirter S0 Renault Clio - 1800cc T 8 89 89 26

Chris McDaid RS2 Zenos E10s - 2000cc 4 85 85 27

Ross Glen R5 Mazda MX5 - 1839cc 8 84 84 28

Allan Harrop R5 Mazda MX5 - 1840cc 7 78 78 29

Dominik Miturski R2 Mazda MX5 - 1999cc 4 75 75 30

Donald Coltart R5 Mazda MX5 - 1800cc 6 73 73 31

Fiona Webster R5 Mazda MX-5 - 1840cc L 14 84 73 31 1 2023 XBC Best Lady - Fiona Webster

John Munro S2 OMS CF - 1441cc D 3 72 72 33

Brian Wilson M4 NBR Tiger R10 - 1200cc D 3 70 70 34

Bill Lambie (Jnr) M5 Westfield XTR2 - 1398cc T D 3 65 65 35

Alan Cuthbert R5 Mazda Roadster - 1800cc 8 59 59 36

Grant Sinclair S0 Maguire Imp - 1120cc 3 56 56 37

Charlie Fraser S0 Spire GT3 - 1300cc 2 49 49 38

Mike Thornton RC2 Triumph TR7 V8 - 4500cc 2 41 41 39

Jim Sugden RS2 GTM LIBRA - 1800cc 8 38 38 40

Ian Archibald R5 Mazda MX5 NA - 1840cc 6 36 36 41

Henry Simmons R3 Mini Cooper JCW - 1600cc S 5 35 35 42

Amy Park R3 Mini Cooper S - 1600cc S N L 5 29 29 43 1 2 2023 XBC Best Newcomer - Amy Park

Vicky Park M4 NBR Tiger R10 - 1200cc D L 3 29 29 43 2

David Clark M3 BMW Mini Cooper S - 1598cc S 6 28 28 45

Darren Coleman M5 Sylva Striker - 1997cc T D 1 24 24 46

Leslie-Ann Scoular RC1 MG Midget - 1275cc L 10 21 21 47 4
Gareth Coleman M5 Sylva Striker - 1997cc T D 1 20 20 48

Robert Cockling R3 Mini Cooper S - 1598cc S 4 19 19 49

Alan Head R5 Mazda Eunos - 1800cc 6 18 18 50

Iain Crockett RC1 Wolseley Hornet - 1380cc 4 15 15 51

David Exton R3 Nissan 350z - 3500cc 0

Lesley Sheridan S0 Radical Prosport - 1396cc D 0

Scott Sheridan S0 Radical Prosport - 1396cc D 0

Scott Sheridan S1 TDK Reynard 903-1 - 998cc D 0
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Driver Class Car D N L n Total Top 9

Derek Rothnie R2 Renault Clio 182 - 1998cc 11 108 90 1 1st in Class R2 - Derek Rothnie

Ronnie MacGregor R2 Honda S2000 - 1997cc 16 128 80 2 2nd in Class R2 - Ronnie MacGregor

Andrew MacAskill R2 VW Polo - 1341cc S 10 76 70 3 Loyalty Award

Jonathan Baines R2 Renault Clio 200 Cup - 1998cc 6 56 56 4
Dominik Miturski R2 Mazda MX5 - 1999cc 4 34 34 5

David Reid R3 Subaru Impreza - 2500cc 12 120 90 1 1st in Class R3 - David Reid

James Howarth R3 Mini Cooper S - 1600cc T 10 80 74 2 2nd in Class R3 - Jim Howarth

Henry Simmons R3 Mini Cooper JCW - 1600cc S 5 42 42 3

Amy Park R3 Mini Cooper S - 1600cc S N L 5 27 27 4

Robert Cockling R3 Mini Cooper S - 1598cc S 4 22 22 5
David Exton R3 Nissan 350z - 3500cc 0

David Wallace R5 Mazda MX5 - 1840cc 12 112 90 1 1st in Class R5 - David Wallace

Andrew Connell R5 Mazda MX5 - 1839cc 14 104 74 2 2nd in Class R5 - Andy Connell (Regs 1.6.2)

Neil Girdwood R5 Mazda MX5 - 1840cc 14 95 74 2 3rd in Class R5 - Neil Girdwood (Regs 1.6.2)

Keith Rose R5 Mazda MX5 SVT - 1839cc 19 92 72 4 4th in Class R5 - Keith Rose

Robert Yuill (Snr) R5 Mazda MX5 Mk1 - 1840cc 12 50 44 5 5th in Class R5 - Bob Yuill

Jim King R5 Mazda Mx5 import mk2 - 1840cc 12 41 37 6 Loyalty Award

Donald Coltart R5 Mazda MX5 - 1800cc 6 23 23 7

Allan Harrop R5 Mazda MX5 - 1840cc 7 15 15 8

Ross Glen R5 Mazda MX5 - 1839cc 8 14 14 9

Alan Cuthbert R5 Mazda Roadster - 1800cc 8 11 11 10

Fiona Webster R5 Mazda MX-5 - 1840cc L 14 16 11 10

Ian Archibald R5 Mazda MX5 NA - 1840cc 6 6 6 12
Alan Head R5 Mazda Eunos - 1800cc 6 6 6 12

Nigel Fox RS2 Caterham Seven - 1988cc 11 110 90 1 No Class Award - Overall Champion

Jim Sugden RS2 GTM LIBRA - 1800cc 8 74 74 2 1st in Class RS2 - Jim Sugden

Les Golding RS2 Caterham Supersprint - 1800cc 5 40 40 3 2nd in Class RS2 - Les Golding

Chris McDaid RS2 Zenos E10s - 2000cc 4 40 40 3

Leslie-Ann Scoular RC1 MG Midget - 1275cc L 10 92 84 1 1st in Class RC1 - Leslie-Ann Scoular

Iain Crockett RC1 Wolseley Hornet - 1380cc 4 40 40 2

Mike Thornton RC2 Triumph TR7 V8 - 4500cc 2 20 20 1 Insufficient Rounds

Mike Murchie M2 Ford MK1 Fiesta - 1988cc 10 100 90 1 1st in Class M2 - Mike Murchie

David Clark M3 BMW Mini Cooper S - 1598cc S 6 60 60 1 1st in Class M3 - Dave Clark

Melvyn Hartley M4 Westfield Megabusa - 1299cc 6 60 60 1 1st in Class M4 - Melvyn Hartley

Brian Wilson M4 NBR Tiger R10 - 1200cc D 3 30 30 2
Vicky Park M4 NBR Tiger R10 - 1200cc D L 3 24 24 3

Harry Moody M5 Westfield Megabuse - 1441cc 5 50 50 1 1st in Class M5 - Harry Moody

William Lambie (Snr) M5 Westfield XTR2 - 1398cc T D 4 36 36 2 2nd in Class M5 - William Lambie (Snr)

Bill Lambie (Jnr) M5 Westfield XTR2 - 1398cc T D 3 30 30 3

Darren Coleman M5 Sylva Striker - 1997cc T D 1 10 10 4
Gareth Coleman M5 Sylva Striker - 1997cc T D 1 8 8 5

Scott McWhirter S0 Renault Clio - 1800cc T 8 78 78 1 1st in Class S0 - Scott McWhirter

Grant Sinclair S0 Maguire Imp - 1120cc 3 30 30 2 Insufficient Rounds

Charlie Fraser S0 Spire GT3 - 1300cc 2 20 20 3

Lesley Sheridan S0 Radical Prosport - 1396cc D 0

Scott Sheridan S0 Radical Prosport - 1396cc D 0

Stuart Mather S1 OMS Hornet - 988cc 16 138 88 1 1st in Class S1 - Stuart Mather

Gary Warren S1 Empire EVO - 1000cc 8 80 80 2 2nd in Class S1 - Garry Warren

Lesley Sheridan S1 TDK Reynard 903-1 - 998cc D 8 68 68 3

Paul Rhodes S1 Force TA - 998cc 7 60 60 4
Scott Sheridan S1 TDK Reynard 903-1 - 998cc D 0

Simon Mackay S2 GWR Raptor Gen 2 - 1585cc 8 80 80 1 1st in Class S2 - Simon Mackay

Roy Munro S2 OMS CF - 1441cc D 10 86 80 1 1.6.2 Resolving Ties

John Munro S2 OMS CF - 1441cc D 3 28 28 3

Angus Buchan S3 Terrapin Mk5 SR - 1293cc 8 80 80 1 1st in Class S3 - Angus Bauchan
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